

| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651 (exp. 5/31/200) | 1017726Q7 | | T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|---|----------------------------|--|--|------------------------------|-------------|
| Tab setting ⇔⇔⇔ θ | θ | θ | θ | θ | θ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Par | tents and Trademarks: | Please record the | attached original d | ocuments or co | by thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): WEBVENTURES, INC. 4585 Runnemeade Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30327 | | Name: <u>EHAI</u> | dress of receiving | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associat | ion | l . | ss: <u>4585 Runnem</u> | | |
| ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited I | Partnership | City: Atlanta | Stat | e: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>303</u> | 27 |
| ☑ Corporation-State – Georgia | | ☐ Individual(| s) citizenship | | |
| ☐ Other | | ☐ Associatio | n | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) | attached? ☐ Yes M No | C Conoral B | artnership | | |
| , | | | rtnership | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | ☑ Corporatio | n-State <u>Georgia</u> | | |
| ✓ Assignment ☐ Merger | | □ Other | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change ☐ Other | | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) | | | |
| Execution Date: <u>12/28/2000</u> | | | e(s) & address(es) a | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration n | umber(s): | | | | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) Serial No. 78/018,254 | | B. Trademar | k Registration No. | (s) | |
| Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Ginabeth B. Hutchison | d: 🖵 | 6. Total number registrations | No of applications an involved: | | |
| Internal Address: Alston & Bird | | ☑ Enclosed | , | | |
| | | | d to be charged to | denosit account | . |
| Street Address: 1201 West Peachtree | Street | 8. Deposit accou | | doposit doodan | |
| City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u> Z | ip: <u>30309-</u> | (Attached duplicate | copy of this page if p | paying by deposit a | account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document. Name of Person Signing | in Ma | Mild to Kenne Signature | <u> </u> | | ue copy of |
| 10147! 00000128 7801825* 40.00 0P | ber of pages including cov | er sneet, attachments | , and document: | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

| This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE | MARKS AGREEMENT is made |
|--|---|
| effective as of the31 day of _December, 20 | 000, by and between |
| WEBVENTURES, INC., a Georgia corporation (| the "Assignor"), and EHAPPENINGS, |
| INC., a Georgia corporation (the "Assignee"). | |
| WHEREAS, Assignor owns all rig | tht, title and interest in and to the |
| trademarks, service marks and trade names listed | in Schedule A annexed hereto (the |
| "Marks"). | |
| WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous | of acquiring the Marks, and any |
| applications and registrations thereof; | |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good an | d valuable consideration, receipt of |
| which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does he | reby assign, sell and transfer to |
| Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and t | o the Marks, together with the goodwill |
| of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any | applications and registrations thereof. |
| | e: _Steve Urvan |
| Title | : CEO |

ATL01/10883500v1 TRAD

TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0699

| STATE OF _GEORGIA |) | |
|-------------------|---|--------------|
| COUNTY OF _FULTON |) | SS. : |

On this A day of A before me personally appeared Steven Urvan, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of WEBVENTURES, INC., that he is authorized to execute the foregoing Grant on behalf of said corporation and that he did so by authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

otary Public

Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgi My Commission Expires May 3, 200

SCHEDULE A

| Mark | Registration (Application) Number | Registration (Application) Date |
|--|---|---------------------------------------|
| GunBroker.com | 78018254 | July 25, 2000 |
| ForTheHunt.com | | |
| The Web's Largest Firearm Trading Community | | |
| The Web's Largest Hunting and Sport Shooting Auction | | |

- 3 -

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/28/2001 REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0701